
 

 

  
 
 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 

July 29, 2019  

 

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids and Awards Committee, wishes to 

inform all prospective bidders participating  in the public  bidding of the projects: 

 

 Project ABC Original Schedule 

Pre-Bid Opening of 

Bids 

1. Catering  Services for the 30th 

South East Asian Games – For  

the Opening  Ceremony  

Catering Services  (Lot 1) 

Php 11,425,000.00 July 29, 2019 

(Monday)  

at 10:00 

a.m. 

August 12, 

2019 

(Monday) at 

10:00 a.m. 

2. Catering  Services for the 30th 

South East Asian Games – For  

the For the New Clark & Athletes 

Village Catering Services  (Lot 2) 

Php 73,213,800.00 

3. Catering  Services for the 30th 

South East Asian Games – For 

Protocol/ VIP/Technical 

Officials/Media (Lot 3) 

Php 32,750,000.00 

4. Catering  Services for the 30th 

South East Asian Games – for 

the Workforce  (Lot 4) 

Php 43,578,000.00 

5. Catering  Services for the 30th  

South East Asian Games – For 

Athletes and Team  Officials 

Halal Catering  Services (Lot 5) 

Php 47,264,250.00 

 
that a new calendar of procurement activities has been scheduled due to no quorum of 

BAC Members of July 29, 2019 Prebid Conference  and the Opening of Bids to:  
 

Pre-Bid Opening of Bids 

August 1, 2019 

(Thursday)  at 10:00 a.m. 

August 15, 2019 (Thursday) 

at 10:00 a.m. 

 

at the PSC  BAC Bidding Room, Ground Floor, PSC Administration Building , Rizal 

Memorial Sports Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr., St., Malate, Manila. 

 

Please be informed and be guided accordingly.  

 

 

 

(Sgd.) DIR. SIMEON GABRIEL M. RIVERA  

BAC Vice Chair 

 

  


